



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023 & CM APPL. 44683/2023**

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Shri Bhagwan, ASI

versus

MAHESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amish Ram Dabas and Ms.
Shreya Dabas, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

25.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted further and final opportunity of six weeks to file counter-affidavit with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file the Rejoinder thereto, if any within four weeks thereof.

2. Renotify on 17 January 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/j

Click here to check corrigendum, if any