



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023 & CM APPL. 44683/2023**
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSPetitioners
Through: counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MAHESH KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr.Amish Ram Dabas,
Ms.Shreya S.Dabas, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
01.05.2025

List on 13th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2025
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any