



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023 & CM APPL. 44683/2023**
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.Amit Gupta, SPC, Mr.Vidur
Diwedi, GP, Mr.Atik Gill, Adv

versus

MAHESH KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr.Amish Ram Dabas, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.08.2025

It is already 4.40 P.M.

List on 8th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/Arya