



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023 and CM APPL. 44683/2023**

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Udit Vaghela, proxy
counsel for Mr. Amit Gupta,
SPC.**

versus

MAHESH KUMARRespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. As prayed for by learned counsel representing the Petitioner, list on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 28, 2026

Sk/hr