



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023**

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Mehul Anand, Proxy
Counsel

versus

MAHESH KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Aditya Sharma, Proxy
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

CM APPL. 36157/2026

1. The Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. Proxy Counsel represent the parties.
3. Re-notify on 13 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 25, 2026/AR