



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010340172023

+ **W.P.(C) 11475/2023**

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with
Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC with Mr. Vidur
Dwivedi, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Advts. with ASI
Ranbir Maan.

versus

MAHESH KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Amish Ram Dabas, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

CM APPL. 36157/2026 (for early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. We would be inclined to take up this application only after compliance by the petitioners of paragraph 4 of the order dated 27 April 2026, subject, however, to the outcome of the writ petition, within two weeks.
3. List on 3 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026/aky